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ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

CHAPTER 92

S. B. No. 255
(Schrock, Troxel and Bilden)

SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON CERTAIN HOLIDAYS

AN ACT

To amend and reenact section 5-0113 of the 1949 Supplement to the
North Dakota Revised Code of 1943 relating to sale of alcoholic
beverages on certain holidays.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 5-0113 of the 1949 Supplement to
the North Dakota Revised Code of 1943 is hereby amended and
reenacted to read as follows:

5-0113. SELLING LiQuors ON ELEcTION DAY AND MEMORIAL
DAy ProHiBITED; PUNISHMENT.) Every person who sells, gives
away, or disposes of any alcoholic beverage on Memorial Day,
Good Friday, after six P. M. on Christmas Eve, on Christmas
Day, or on the day of any general, special, or local election, in
the village, city or county where held, is guilty of a misdemea-
nor, and shall be punished by imprisonment in the county jail
for not more than twenty days and by a fine of not less than
fifty dollars nor more than one hundred dollars.

Approved March 14, 1953.



116 CHAPTER 93 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

CHAPTER 93

H. B. No. 705
( Einarson, Sommer, Acheson and Christopher)

DISPOSITION OF WHOLESALE LIQUOR TAX

AN ACT

To amend and reenact section 1 of chapter 100 of the North Dakota
Session Laws of 1951, relating to the disposition of the tax on sales
by licensed wholesale liquor dealers and f)rowdlng that sixty-five
percent of the revenue from such tax shall be placed in the chari-
table institutions revolving fund.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 1 of chapter 100 of the North
Dakota session laws of 1951 is hereby amended and reenacted
to read as follows:

5-0311. DispositrioN OfF Tax.) Sixty-five percent of the
revenue from the tax provided for under subsection 1 and 2
of section 5-0310 shall be placed in the charitable institutions
revolving fund. The remainder of all funds collected by and

paid to the state treasurer under the provisions of section
5-0310 shall be credited promptly to the general fund of the
state.

Approved March 2, 1953.
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